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Community & Economic 4430 South Adams County Parkway

Development Department 151 Floor, Suite W2000
www.adcogov.org Rrighton, CO B0GO1-8204
ADAMS COUNTY PHONE 720.523.6800
Fax 720.513.6998

SUBDIVISION-MINOR / FINAL

Application submittals must include all documents on this checklist as well as this page. Please use the reference
guide (pg. 3) included in this packet for more information on each submittal item.

All applications shall be submitted electronically to epermitcenter@adcogov.org. If the submittal is too large to

email as

an attachment, the application may be sent as an unlocked OneDrive link. Alternatively, the application

may be delivered on a flash drive to the One-Stop Customer Service Center. All documents should be combined in
a single PDF. Once a complete application has been received, fees will be invoiced and payable online at https://
permtits.adcogov.org/CitizenAccess/.

| ][] <\Iél'_‘\

. Development Application Form (pg. 5)
. Application Fees (pg. 2)
Written Explanation of the Project

SitePlar Showing Prepesed Development N0t eedcd, PUY Gel)

Copy of Plat prepared by Registered Land Surveyor (pg. 7)
Wlinital ppplicetio
Subdivision Improvement Agreement (SIA) Application angm : hpp

School lmpact-Analysis-(centact appheable-Distriet) Nt 1) pcr avea Baynes

Paxnes

= I B - NV R S VY

Fire Protection Report (contact applicable District)

Er9. Proof of Ownership

10. Proof of Water and Sewer Services

N

11. Proof of Utilities

A

l/12. Legal Description

\

13. Statement of Taxes Paid

I:l 14. Certificate of Notice to Mineral Estate Owners/and Lessees (pg. 12)~ Wt unt)

NoMiriel aw

[ ]15. Certificate of Surface Development (pg. 13) - M"H\ml “ P eveny arves
|:| 16.Subdivision Engineering Review appllcatlon (2 mrc?‘cﬁﬁe - Wik foddder miny {6 weded

continued on next page... W W{Q W
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4430 South Adams County Parkway
1st Floor, Suite W2000
Brighton, CO 80601-8204

Community & Economic
Development Department

www.idcogov.arg

720.523.6800
ADTY N:':: E72{).523.{5998

DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION FORM

Application Type:
[] Conceptual Review [CJ Preliminary PUD [_] Temporary Use

Subdivision, Preliminary [] Final PUD [] Variance

Subdivision, Final Rezone [C] Conditional Use

Plat Correction/ Vacation [~} Special Use [—] Other:
PROJECT NAME: [T Iy(ve, R 2o AL % _({) Z‘ A |
APPLICANT
Name(s): ANILAW & RDY | Phone # [ 21/A. I0.5100 |

Address: Iﬂﬂ_\mmlfﬂéﬂ | S, Uo |
City, State, Zip: Im%"i".NDDd; (0_fov. |

2nd Phone #: | |  Email mmmmmmmwm

OWNER

Name(s): Loatoog VAL | Phone #: Mﬂm) |
Address: AN NZL T Tast, AN YD |

City, State, Zip: mﬂoﬂd (00U |
2nd Phone #: |  Email: LMM@QMMM

TECHNICAL REPRESENTATIVE (Consultant, Engineer, Surveyor, Architect, etc.)

Name: [ |  Phone#: | |

Address: | |

City, State, Zip: | I

2nd Phone #: | |  Email. | |




DESCRIPTION OF SITE

Address:
City, State, Zip:

Area (acres or
square feet):

Tax Assessor
Parcel Number

Existing
Zoning:

Existing Land
Use:

Proposed Land
Use:

Have you attended a Conceptual Review? YES II’

1) Nanovg, Yo

LUAWZ, (0 005

M. M 7 MALCahve
AN LN QO D(XLin P

PAdoral - A

D ~ QQ%\AO/V\\’(M_TM

If Yes, please list PRE#: [ UYL ~ ODOUL

No[ ]

| hereby certify that | am making this application as owner of the above described property or acting
under the authority of the owner (attached authorization, if not owner). | am familiar with all
pertinent requirements, procedures, and fees of the County. | understand that the Application Review
Fee is non-refundable. All statements made on this form and additional application materials are
true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Name:

Name:

mer's Printed Nar?e
r_T__.:') fr e T

MWM |

Owner's Signature

Date: {\.\‘M”} 10 U |



Explanation of Project

Unbeknownst to us, we were informed on May 14, 2021 that this piece of land is classified as
“illegal” according to the County. Thus, to continue using the land as it has been for the last 48
years, we must complete an official subdivision process. There will be no changes to the use of
the property, and it will remain one large parcel, not further subdivided. Nor will there be any
zoning variances. We're simply needing to complete this process to legalize the lot in the eyes
of the County.
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| OWNER'S CERTIFICATE
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LAND DESCRIPTION XMORE ACRES

Eea,s_.«%s%h_misssaqaﬁu;qﬂsﬁ THE NORTH 1/2, NW 1/4, NW 1/4 OF SECTION 34, T. 3 S., R. 61 W., 6TH P.M.
e 4 Fouow COUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE OF COLORADO

AG LAND
LAND AREA= B7R,550 SO FT.

“HORRRE

ST MORSS 2580 XMORE RO, BFERS, (O BE)

BUARINGS CONTAMED HERIN ARE BASED UPON THE CPS MEASLRED BEAGNG OF NSTMTITE,
ASSONED TO THE TOUMD AND DESCRIBED WOMMENTS AS SHO0M HIREDH.

1 DATE OF FIELD WORX: ABE 14, 17, JKY, 2071
2 THS FLAY REPRESENTS A BOUNDARY SURVEY [F THE PARCIL SHOWL

3 MCOROMG. TO COLOAAND LAR iu._l._w-g.hnk. AT BASID UPW
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giiﬂ:ﬂﬂgsggsaéﬁg T A MELS
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MY SUPRUS0M (4 AMD THAT THE ACCXMPANTING. PLAT ADOURATELY WD PROPER T SHONS
SAD PARCIL AND THE SUREY THERILY.

| HIREEY CERTFY AT TH PROFERTY OLSCRABID HEREON IS NOT LOCARED M A 100 YEAR FLOMD FLAM,
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UTLITY KGTFICARON CENTER OF COLORADO OF YOUR INTENT, TaD {7) BUSIMESS DAYS BEFIRE rounar ) RECoRD waiix
TG LAl i E.z?_aqssvutaaiiggﬁ,a_.ﬁa @' 24° coor cas SR 28 27 33 34 1997 13590 ) AR W
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OF ADAMS COUNTY, CO. 100" 1] 100 200
e —
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— 17= 100"
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S = Byers Fire and Rescue
R OHECH
sl Protection District # 9
100 North Main Street, Byers, CO 80103

P.O. Box 85
Phone: (303) 822 - 5246

s

a3
g 8L Fue Lnit 700y

To whom it may concern,

Byers Fire protection district #9 is aware of the situation at 2580 Xmore Rd. Byers, Co and have no concerns
with the resolution moving forward. If there are any further questions contact me.

Chief Mike Disher
Byers Fire Protection District #9
303-475-6505




Elcctronically Recorded RECEPTION#: 2021000017921,
2/12/2021 at 1:44 PM, 1 OF 2,

REC: $18,00 DocStamp: $2.00

TD Pgs: 2 Josh Zygielbaum, Adams County, CO.

WARRANTY DEED

THIS DEED, made thia 3% day of February, 2021, betwean Stute Doc Feea;
Charles D, Schwetfeger Recording Fee:
of the County of Adams, State of , grantor, and
Balbos LLC, a Colorada limited ilability

whose legal addrass Is 85 invemess Drive East Sulle 140, Englewoad, CO
80112, grantee:

WITNESSETH, That the grantor for and in consideration of the sum of {$20,000.00) Twenty Thousand Oollars and No

Cents, the recelpt and sufficlency of whldl Is hereby acknowledged, has granted, bargained, sold and convayed, and by

thase presents doas grant, bargain, sell:convey and confirm, unta the grantes, his heirs and assigns forever, all the raat

property uu’mm improvements, if any, sliuate, lying in the County of Adams and being in the Slate of Colorado
as

SEE EXHIBIT “A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

also known by street and number as: 2580 Xmore Road, Byers, CO 80103

TOGETHER with all and singular the hereditaments and sppurtenances thereto belonging, or in anywise appertaining,
and the reversion and reversions, remalnder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, and all the estate, right,
title, interest, clalm and demand whalsoever of tha graniar, either In law or equity, of, In end to the above bargained
premises, with the hereditamenis and appurtenances.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the sald premises above hamalnad and described, with the appurtenances, unto the
Grantes(s), hisherthelr assigns forever. And the Grantor(s)'for* himseilthamsalves, histherstheir heirs and personal
represeniatives, do{es) covenant, grant, bargain and agree to and with the Grantae(s), hlmrlme!r heirs and assigns, that
at the Ume of the ensealing and dalivery of thasa presents, hessha/they Is/are well seized of the premises being canvayed,
has/have good, sure, perfect and absolute estate of inheritance,'in law, in fee simple, and has/hava good right, ful power
and lawful authority (o grant, bargain, sell and convey the same in:manner and form as aforesaid, and that the same are
free and clear from all former and other grants, bargains, sales, liana, taxes) assessments, ericumbrances and restrictions
of whatever kind and nature whatscever, except as stated below.

SUBJECT NEVERTHELESS to the statutory exceptions as defined in §38-30-113(8){a) C.R.S.

The grantor shall and will WARRANT AND FOREVER DEFEND the above-bargained premises in the quiel and
peacesble posaession of the grantee, hisharftheir heirs and assigns, against alf énd every persan or persans Iawfully
claiming the whole or any part thereol. The singular number shall include the plural, ihe plural the singular, and the use of
any gender shall be applicable 1o all genders.

ESS WHERjOFﬂM\m hQ_,s axaculed this dead on the date set forth above.
/ J f
’ W

aries D, Schwetfeger 7
STATE OF COLORADO
countyor INE N LSEN
This inatrument was acknowledged bafore me this 8-H1 day of February, 2021 by Chartes D, Schwatfeger,
i T ; LISA RAYTALONDE
| STATEOFCOLORADO
i NOTARY 10 20024035018
{ 0¥ COMMISHION EXPRES OCTOBER 28, 2022 |

Fila No.: 21-120620



Elcctronically Recorded RECEPTION#: 2021000017921,
2/12/2021 at 1:44 PM, 2 OF 2,
TD Pgs: 2 Josh Zygielbaum, Adams County, CO,

EXHIBIT “A"
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The North 172 of the Northwest 1/3 of the Northwest 1/4, Section 34, Townehip 3 South, Range 61 West of the 6th P. M,
County of Adams, State of Colorado.

Flle No.: 21-120820
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ws32 |V ot N TALLAL IDIN ALY 1RO aiairrurt) “%%ﬂg}?ﬁmw /
14790 | STATE OF COLORADO, OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER EESBRERRUYH# M
1| WELL PERMIT NUMBER _94VE296 UL ) A ¥P21'04
2|OwNER NAME(S) __Jack & Edith Brentner 1%&;.“:{!;%;5'0"
Malling Addreas ‘Box 4 ' ‘éo?g_'
City, st Zip Byers, Co. 80103
Phone { 303 ) 822-9229
3.|WELL LOCATION AS DRILLED: NW___1/4_ NW 1/4,Sec. 34 Twp._3 S ,Range_61 W

DISTANCES FROM SEC. LINES: o Vest Sec. i
line. and __ 800 . from es ac, fine.
300 ft. from QSF}E Saec.

(east of
SUBDIVISION: _ : LOT____BLOCK FILING(UNIT) ]
STREET ADDRESS AT WELL LOCATION: .

e
=

4.| PUMP DATA; Type Submersable Ser#AA359554 _ lInstallation Completed _08/02/94
Pump Manufacturer_Goulds Ser#G93-29-3669 Pump Model No, _10F 107412 .
Dasign GPM__ 10 at RPM_2450 L HP___3/4 ,Volts_23n , Full Load Amps B -4 .
Pump Intake Depth _145 Feet, Drop/Column Pipe Size _one Inches, Kind _p_ v ¢ . |

| ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FOR PUMPS GREATER THAT 50 GPM:
TURBINE DAVER TYPE: [ Electric (] Engine Other
Dasign Head feet, Number of Stages , Shalt size inches.

5. OTHER EQUIPMENT:
Afrine Instalted {1 Yes (X No, Orifice Depth ft. . Monttor Tube Instated [ Yes X No, Depth .
Fiow Meter Mfg, __Meter Serial No,

Meter Readout m Gallons, E Thousand Gatlons, [ Acre faot, D Baginning Reading P

6.| TEST DATA: D Chack box if Test data Is submitted on Suppi&mental Form.
Date 0B/02/94 08/02/94
Total Well Depth 190 Time 2:00 6:00
Static Level 30 Rate (GPM) 10 10
Date Measured 08/02/94 Pumping Lvl. _
7.| DISINFECTION: Type HTH Amt. Used 80z,

8. Water Quality analysis available. D Yes El No

9.| Remarks

10. { have read the statements made herein and know the contents thereof, and that they are true to my knowiedge,
[Pursuant to Section 24-4-104 (13)(a) C.R.S., the making of false statements herein constitutes perjury in the second
degree and is punishable as a class 1 misdemeanor.)

CONTRACTOR Can-America Drilling, Inc. Phone {719).541-2967 Lic. No._1149.
Malling Address 416 Simla, Co. 80835

Name/Thle (Please typs or print) Signature Date
Wayne Arde V.P. l WM I 08/02/94




mﬁ,ﬁ ¥" . WELL CONSTRUCTION AND TEST REPORT For Office Uss only
v STATE OF COLORADO, OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER Pi‘_"{}{&'ﬁ‘m :
1.| WELL PERMIT NUMBER Lerdle ™ 2% s 194

2 JOWNER NAME(S) __ JACK AND EDITH BRENTNER

DISTANCES FROM SEC. LINES:
300 ft. from HRHQ Sec. line. and _gn0 ft. from Nﬁili Sec, line. OR

Maling Address ___BOX 4 ViER TSouAcEs
Chy, St. Zip BYERS, CO, 801073 CoL0.
Phone (303 ) 822.9229
3| WELL LOCATION AS DRILLED: _ Ny 1/4 NW _ 1/4,Sec._34 Twp._3 ,Range_61 W w

SUBDIVISION: LOT BLOCK FILING(UNIT) ]
STREET ADDRESS AT WELL LOCATION:
4.| GROUND SURFACE ELEVATION ft.. DRILLING METHOD __ Air
| DATE COMPLETED __07/23/94 . TOTALDEPTH _190 ft. DEPTH COMPLETED__ 170 ft.
5. GEOLOGIC LOG: ' 6. HOLE DIAM. (in) From (ft To (ft)
Depth Dascription of Material (Type, Skze, Color, Waler Location) 8 3/4 0 20
0-18 Sandy Brown clay LY 20 150
18-30 Loose fine brown sand
30-90 Fine to course guartz w/ T
clay layers 7. PLAIN CASING
F0-190 Blue shale + black shale | OD(in) Kind Wall Size From(ft) Tolft)
w/ s.s. ledges & 5/8 Steel . 188 +1 20
190 Bottom 4,5 P.V.C. . 227 10 30
PERF. CASING: Scraen Slot Size:
4.5 Steel . 227 30 150

8. FILTER PACK: 9. PACKER PLACEMENT:

Material _Gravel Type
Size 1/4" Rock
Interval20-10&30- 190 Depth

10. GROUTING RECORD:

. Material Amount Density Interval Placement
REMARKS: Cement 924# X 6Gal. 7-20 Poured

Gement 188#X 12Gal. 10-30 _Pumped

114 DISINFECTION: Type HTH Amt.Used 8 oz.

125 WELL TEST DATA: D Check box If Test Data Is submitted on Form No. GWS 39 Supplemental Well Test.
TESTING METHOD __ Airlifted .
Static Level 30 ft. Date/Time measured 07/23/94 , Production Rate___ 21 gpm.
Pumping level __100 - ft. Date/Time measured_07/23/94 . Test length (hrs))_4 DTs.
Remarks

C.RS., the making of false statements herein constitutss perjury In the second degres and is punishable as a class 1 misdemesanor.]

[13. | have read the statements made hereln and knaw the contents thereo!, and that they ase true to my knowledge. [Pursuant 1o Section 24-4-104 (13)(

CONTRACTOR Can-America Drilling, Inc. Phone (719) 541-2967 Lic. No, 1149 |
Mailing Address  Rnx 416 Simla. Co. 80835
Name/Tile (Please type or primt) Signature Date

| t.yne Arde V.P, Z/MM 07/23/94
7




FormNo.  OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER
Gaws2s  COLORADO DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

818 Ceantennlal Bldg., 1313 Sherman St., Denver, Colorado 80203

{303) 866-3581
1149
. WELL PERMIT NUMBER d : f
[ APPLICANT DIV. 8 CNTY. 1 WD /1 DES.BASIN 2 MD 7
Lot: Block: Filing: Subdiv:
APPROVED WELL LOCATION
ADAMS COUNTY
JACK & EDITH BRENTNER NW 1/4 NW 1/4 Section 34
P O BOX 4 Twp 38 RANGE 61 W 6th P.M.
BYERS CO 80103
DISTANCES FR INES
{ 303)B22.9229 300 Ft, from North  Section Line

600 Ft from West Section Line

PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT A WELL

1)

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

This well shall be used in such a way as to cause no matsrial injury to existing water rights. The issuance of the
permit does not assure the applicant that no injury will occur to another vested water right or preciude another
owner of a vested water right from seeking rellef in a civil court action,

The construction of this well shall be in compliance with the Water Well Construction and Pump installation Rules
2 CCR 402-2, unless approval of a variance has been granted by the State Board of Examiners of Water Well
Construction and Pump Installation Contractors in accordanca with Rule 17,

Approved pursuant to CRS 37-90-105 for the replacament of an existing well, permit no. 45607. The old well must
be plugged and abandoned according to the Water Well Construction and Pump Installation Rules. The enclosed
abandonment report form must be completed within sixty (60) days of construction of the new well affirming that
the old well was plugged and abandonad.

Water from this well may be used for domestic purposes Inside one (1) single family dwaelling.
The maximum pumping rate shall not excead 15 GPM.

The annual appropriation shall not exceed 1 acre-foot.

The irvigated area shall not excead 1 acre of lawn and garden.

Production is limited to the alluvium of West Bijou Craek or its tributaries. The depth of this well shall not exceed
90 feet or the depth at which sandstone or shale is first encountered, whichever comes first,

This well must be constructed within 300 feet of the location specified on this permi.

Note: Construction of this well was authorized on July 26, 1994 by verbal authorization number 94VE296. This
verbal authorization was given to Wayne Arde license no. 1149.
B Gy

APPROVED ,
T e b e

Recelpt No, 0373437 DATE Issuep SEP 29 1994

Btato Engineer

I




16
COLORADO DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

 pRI-:-Rev. 76

." - " 818 Cantsnnial Bidg., 1313 $herman St., Denyer, Colorado BMDRECE gVED
! } PERMIT APPLICATION FORM o

Application  must ——— MBO0 8'94

be complete where { X) A PERMIT TO USE GROUND WATER WATER

applicable. Type or o } A PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT A WELL STA ENGI
prin in BLACK FOR: ( X) A PERMIT TO INSTALL A PUMP Lm
No overstrikes
'or'simum unless 1)0 REPLACEMENT FOR NO. . £22 & 07
initialed, . OTHER
WATER COURT CASE NO. |
(1) APPLICANT - mailing address ' FOR OFFICE USE ONLY: DO NOT WRITE IN THIS COLUMN
' : Q4 VE2FL
NAME J;‘é -4 1 ﬂmﬂ- eceipt No. /
streeT_ DO U > Basin % J% 2 pim. 2/
yr__ Coh. V05 gt ittt
v Lre tStaier 2o N‘ * //j»CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL |
TELEPHONE NO. 703 —ﬂﬂ =/ ‘22? This well shall be used in such a way as to cause

(2) LOCATION OF PROPOSED WELL

County ’4@_1‘
. tt = Y%of theM;:._% Section
o2 S om_ bt _L_%

N.S) IE, W}

(3) WATER USE AND WELL DATA

Proposed maximum pumping rate (gpm) /f
Average annual amount of ground water /
10 be appropriated {acre-feat):
Number of acres to be irrigated: ﬁ/
Proposed total depth {feat): __ ’?ﬁ
Aquifer ground water is to be obtained from:
//qw‘:m:
Owner’s well designation
GROUND WATER TO BE USED FOR:
(. ) HOUSEHOLD USE ONLY - no irrigation {0}
DOMESTIC {1} ) { |} INDUSTRIAL (5)
} LIVESTOCK {2} { )} IRRIGATION (6)
{ ) COMMERCIAL {4) { }MUNICIPAL (B)
{ )YOTHER {9
DETAIL THE USE ON BACK IN {11)
(4) DRILLER
Name _CAN~-AMERICA DRILLING, INC
BOX 416
Street
Ciw._SlMLB.,__E.ﬂLQBAQD_‘ 80835
tate f (Zip;
Telephone No, 219=541-2967i¢. No. __ 1142

no materlal injury to existing water rights. The
issuance of the permit does not assure the applicant
that no injury wili occur to another vested water
‘right or preclude another owner of a vested water
right from seeking relief in a civil court action.

2y O, -
A I[- ] ':'%3 (et
A R ‘ o
Tope ( L'"\/i . Blsou\ (\ . )
wr e T.0.60_ |
Kb
Ks

PERMIT NUMBER

DATE ISSUED
EXPIRATION DATE

CHelHE TRASTICT {Els% 0.

UIY {5 WATER RESDURCEE
(STATE ENGINEER)

B8Y

0. &~/ county ¢ / g/




FlS) THE 1L OCATION OF THE PROPOSED WELL ardtheareson| (6) THEWELL MUST BE LOCATED gg],m_

which the water will be used must be indicated on the diagram below. by distances from section lines.

tse the CENTER SECTION {1 section, 640 acras} for the weil location,
20 4_/2522
+ + "“ -+ — 4 — + + + _L fr. "om norin of wulh] sec. line

+
| l4—— 1 ML, 5200 PEET — | {0& f. "‘"“ T m,,, sec. line
T L At T T oo LOT. BLOCK FILING »
|
+o— 4 - NORTH SECTION LINE Lo 4 - _:_ SUBDIVISION
v r
! ! || LockTen f
NORTH Owner___z érﬂ! Fldg
+ + ;r ~+-7T- + - g + + No. of acres _&& . . Will this be
l 3 : | ﬁ ! the only well on this tract? y (93
- | - P
Tt g & [ 1 EEOPOSED CASING PROGRAM
} = = | ] Ptain Casing
w =
+ + £ + ) + ~éjLin. from__tL_lt. to_&_ﬂ.
! || 5
in. fro _& ft.to 7 ft.
+ =+ SOUTH SECTION LINE — ~+ — | Perforated ca':ing i
| | l ] k’;- in. from _2@__. to_.ZQ_ 1.
+ + + + + + -+ + + in. from ____ ft. to ft.
| [ | | I | ®) FOR REPLACEMENT WELLS give distance
_l_ - 4 — ‘l‘ _ + _ + — e e — e — + arld diraction from old well and plans for piugging

The scale of the diagram is 2 inches = 1 mile M'e"/ l”'f// Wl // be R2 l/%ff"?(’
Each small square represents 40 acres. 2 J o // o/ 4/ e // wr // / ¢

WATER EQUIVALENTS TABLE (Rounded Figures)
An scre-fnot covers | acre of land 1 foot deep ¥ 4/‘4_ dfﬁ feeord s A’l /e ﬁ @ r a/ﬂ)‘ P

1 cubic foot per second (cfs) . . . 448 gellons per minute {gpm)

A temily of 5 will require approximately 1 acre-foot of water por yest., /q ffa/ a )( ren,
1 acre-foot . . . 43,560 cubic fest , . . 325,500 galions.

1,000 gom aumpod continuously lot one day nrodu:u 4.42 acre-fost.

(10) H ROUN TER Wi

Qwner(s): !T 117 V. 1S o, of acres:
Legal description: _Zlé‘ﬁ ”’4’/4’ W/é/j\fﬁ 3#’/}“75 WWI/J@?M
(11} QEIA]_L_ED__QE_&B_[E_IIQQ of the use of ground water: Household use and domestic wells must indicate typs of dupnsal

system 1o be used, l_p,b,nﬂf)(lc LlTe
Leech [freld.

(12) OTHER WATER RIGHTS used on this land, including wells. Give Registration and Water Court Case Numbers.
. Used for (purpose} Description of land on which used

Type or right
None. "o

(13) THE APPLICANT(S) STATE(S) THAT THE INFORMATION SET FORTH HEREON IS
TRUE TO THE BEST OF HIS KNOWLEDGE.

SIGNATURE OF APALICANTIS)

U additionat stacis of APC Ui e v A L



[ J ® 55562 E County Road 46
P a Strasburg, CO 80136
303-622-4126

SANITATION SERVICES Fuzhlainssanf@lzmeil.ecr)
www.highplainssanitation.com

Onsite Wastewater System Inspection Report
Property Address: 2580 Xmore Mile Road, Byers, CO 80103
COUNTY RECORD SEARCH
County for Records—  Tri-County Health Department — Adams
County Record Status — No septic records available
SITE INSPECTION

Age of system = Unknown {Original home built in 1973 — 48 years)

Date of Inspection — 02/04/21 Date of Last Pumping — 02/04/21

Service Provider of last pumping - High Plains Sanitation Service
55562 E County Road 46
Strasburg, CO 80136
303-622-4126

highplainssan@gmail.com

Tank Information — 750 - single compartment — concrete tank.

Located — Approximately 24’ northeast of the northwest corner of the foundation present
on the property. The inlet and outlet access port lids are 24” below grade, There are
no risers on the access ports. The access port lids are in good condition.

Tank Integrity — Tank appears to be in poor condition with deterioration present on the
outlet side. Effluent level in tank was 2" below working level, indicating tank is
leaking, and is no longer watertight. Groundwater is able to access the tank via an
uncapped RV dump line to the east.

Baffles & Tees — Concrete baffles on the inlet and outlet lines. The outlet side baffle has
deteriorated and no longer works as intended.

Sludge level in the tank was 4" and Scum layer in the tank was 0",

Inlet line — Unable to determine location and condition of inlet line due to lack of structures
connected to the tank.

QOutlet line — Appears to be installed properly and was running clear at the time of
inspection. Outlet line was scoped with a line camera to distribution box, and the
distribution box appears to be deteriorating.

Soil Treatment Area information
Type of system — Gravity fed, unknown type of STA with distribution box.
Components of absorption system — The distribution box for the field is located 6’ north of
the septic tank.
Soil Conditions at the time of inspection — Dry — No indication of surfacing or back up of the
system.
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OBSERVATIONS:

At the time of this inspection, we found the system to be in poor condition and in need of
repairs to meet TCHD regulations. The tank lids are 24" below grade, with deterioration
present inside the tank, and around the outlet baffle. The effluent level in the tank was 2"
below the outlet, indicating the tank is leaking. Groundwater is able to enter the tank via an
uncapped RV dump line to the east of the tank. The outlet line was scoped to the
distribution box for the STA, and the distribution box appears to be deteriorating as well.
Unable to determine composition and size of STA due to hardness of ground.

The septic tank was pumped as part of this inspection, and to allow for the tank to be
collapsed and properly abandoned.

RECOMMENDATIONS:

We recommend collapsing the tank and abandoning the system, due to the poor
condition of the tank and distribution box, and overall small size of the system.
There are no structures currently connected to the system, and the system would
need significant repairs and likely upsizing in order to meet TCHD regulations for
usage as would determined by the number of bedrooms added to the system.

Neither High Plains Sanitation Services nor any of its agents or employees undertake or assume
liability to the owner of the above property, or any purchaser of the above property or any lending
agency making a loan on the above property in connection with either its examination of the
property or in the report.

This is a visual inspection conducted solely for the purpose of detecting health hazards observable at
the time of inspection, and does not constitute a warranty that the system is without flaw or that it
will continue to function in the future. Inspections requested during periods of rain, snow or when a
residence has been unoccupied may be of questionable value.

signamre_%%w

County Pumping License Numbers: TCHD — C10002139 / NAWT Inspector Certification: 12599I1TC
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Non-Functional Well Shed located 160’ west of the foundation
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Looking north towards estimated location of 5TA
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BILL TO HPSS Invoice 02-21-11

Elizabeth Lindell

2580 Xmore Rd

Byers, CO 80103 DATE 02/04/2021 TERMS Due on receipt

DUE DATE 02/04/2021

ACTIVITY arTy RATE AMOUNT
1100 750 0.3733333 280.00
Septic Tank Pumping for collapsing

1100:1108 1 250.00 250.00
Septic System Inspection

1100:1102 1 500.00 500.00

Service Call - Backhoe Bennett Services collapsed ta k»
abandon system

PAYMENT 1,030.00

TOTAL DUE $0.00

Accounts 30 days past due are subject to a $25 late fee PLUS 20% APR
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Brooks Kaufman
Lands and Rights of Way Manager

August 4, 2021
Balboa LLC
99 Inverness Dr East Suite 140
Englewood, CO 80112

Re: Parcel # 181100000109 aka 2580 Xmore Rd Beyers. CO 80103

Dear Elizabeth;

We are an electric utility operating under the rules and regulations approved by our Board of
Directors. The above-referenced parcel of land in Section 34, Township 3 South, and Range 61 West
of the 6" P.M., County of Adams, State of Colorado, is located within our service area.

We are willing to extend our facilities to the proposed project in accordance with our extension
policies. When you submit for an application for service, the designer assigned will be able to
answer any questions concerning the location of electric facilities in relation to the project. Any
attempt to identify facilities now may provide inaccurate information due to the phasing of your
project and other developments in the vicinity, which may alter the location or type of facilities prior
to your request for service.

[f you have any further questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

/Z: ﬂ‘:’%,/“

Brooks Kaufman
Lands and Rights-of-Way Manager

INTERMIOUNTAIN RURAL ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION
5496 N, U.5. Highway 85, P.0O. Drawer A / Sedalia, Colorado 80135
Telephone (720)733-5493

bkaufman@irea.coop



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY IN THE COUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE OF COLORADO,
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

THE NORTH % OF THE NORTHWEST % OF THE NORTHWEST %, SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 3
SOUTH, RANGE 61 WEST OF THE 6™ P.M.

COUNTY OF ADAMS

STATE OF COLORADO



Statement Of Taxes Due

Account Number RO081453 Parcel 0181 100000109
Assessed To SCHWETFEGER CHARLES D
2380 XMORE MILE ROAD
BYERS, CO 80103
Legal Description Situs Address
SECT.TWN,RNG:34-3.6] DESC: N2 NW4 NW4 20A 2580 XMORE RD
Year Tax Interest Feea Payments Balance
Tax Charge
2020 $1,649.02 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,649.02) $0.00
Total Tax Charpe $0.00
Grand Total Due as of §7/22/2021 $0.00
Tax Billed at 2020 Rates for Tax Area 439 - 439
Authority Mill Levy Amonnt Values Actual Assessed
RANGEVIEW LIBRARY DISTRICT 3.6700000 $86.10 RES IMPRV LAND $103,000 $7360
BYERS PARK & RECREATION DIS 2.5890000 $60.74 SINGLE FAMILY RES $210324 515,040
FIRE DISTRICT 9 - BYERS 9.7740000 §22930 1217 514,836 $1,060
GENERAL 22.7730000 $534B poy) $328,160  $23460
NORTH KIOWA BIJOU GROUND WA 0.0230000 $0.54
RETIREMENT 03140000 $737
ROAD/BRIDGE 13000000 $30.50
DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED 0.2570000 $6.03
SD 32 GENERAL (Bycrs) 27 3380000 864135
SOCIAL SERVICES 2.2530000 $352.86
Taxes Billed 2020 70.2210000 $1,649.02
* Credit Levy

Tax amounts are subject to change due to endorsement, advertising, or lees.
Please call the oflice o confirm amount due after August 1st.

All Tax Lien Redemption paymenis must be made with cash or cashier's check.

Adams County Treasurer & Public Trustee
4430 S Adams County Parkway, Suite W1000
Brighton, CO 80601

720-523-6160



